

RICHARD LORENZ LICENSED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

rlorenz@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

August 2, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: Docket UM 2032 – Investigation into the Treatment of Network Upgrade Costs for Qualifying Facilities

Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is NewSun Energy LLC's signatory page to General Protective Order No. 20-301.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Richard Loz

Richard Lorenz

RGL:tb Enclosure(s)

CONSENT TO BE BOUND UM 2032

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>NewSun Energy, LLC</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Richard Los
-	

Printed Name: Richard Lorenz

Date: 8/1/2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

<u>NewSun Energy, LLC</u> (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Richard Lorenz	8/1/2023
Casey M. Nokes	8/1/2023